CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. **2019**-249

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2019-144 ENTITLED A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR CY 2019 FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2019-144 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on April 9, 2019 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing the Cancellation of Taxes for CY 2019 for the Reason Recommended by the City of Vineland Tax Collector."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2019-144 should be amended by *changing* the following due to a "the Parcel changed from Property Exempt to Ratable status due to a Property Transfer."

- 1. That pursuant to the written recommendations and request made by the City of Vineland Tax Collector, the taxes as more particularly shown on the itemized list, attached hereto and made part hereof, as filed with the Clerk of the City of Vineland by the Tax Collector.
- 2. That the Clerk of the City of Vineland file certified copies of this Resolution forthwith with the City Auditor, Comptroller, Tax Collector, Business Administrator and County Board of Taxation.

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2019-144 should be amended by *changing* the following due to a "the Parcel changed from Property Exempt to Ratable status due to a Property Transfer."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2019-144 total should be changed to \$6,111.36.

WHEREAS, the remaining provisions of said Resolution No. 2019-144 shall be and remain the same.

| 1 | | |
|---------|------------|----------------------|
| | | President of Council |
| ATTEST: | | |
| | City Clerk | |

Adopted:

List of Tax Deductions

| To the | Mayor and Council | | of the | City of Vineland | | | | |
|--|-------------------|--|--|------------------|----------|--|--|--|
| of the | | County of Cumbe | rland | | | | | |
| I herewith submit to you a list in duplicate of taxes, which in my opinion are uncollectible. I Give you the reasons why I deem them uncollectible and I request that same be remitted and that I be relieved of the collection thereof as required by P.L. 1944 Chapter 115 (C.54:4-91.1,91.2). Dated: June 11, 2019 (AMEND RESOLUTION 2019-144) Tax Collector | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| BLK | LOT | NAME | Year Assessed | DESCRIPTION | TAX | REASON NOT COLLECTIBLE | | |
| 1604 | 39 | Police & Firemens Retirement System | CY 2019 | 1377 N.West Ave | 1,867.67 | Property Exempt to ratable due to property transfer March 15, 2019 | | |
| - | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | • | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ` | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| By resolution of the of the taxes listed above were canceled and the aforesaid | | | | | | | | |
| Collector released from the collection thereof. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Attest | 01 ===: | | | |
| Dated | | | | | CLERK | | | |